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Figure S1. Overlay of the molecular structures of 1 at 296 (red) and 110 K (grey), showing 
the changes in the geometry around the two Cu atoms (central Cu-4,4’bipy-Cu units fitted). 
For the sake of clarity, the component of the disordered nitrato group with minor occupancy 
in the room temperature structure has been omitted. 
 

4000 3500 3000 2500 2000 1500 1000
0,2

0,3

0,4

0,5

0,6

0,7

0,8

0,9

1,0

T
ra

ns
m

itt
an

ce

Wavenumber (cm-1)

 



Figure S2. FT-IR spectrum of 1. 
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Figure S3. FT-IR spectrum of 2. 
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Figure S4. FT-IR spectrum of 3. 


